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INTRODUCTION
Abbott offers a reimbursement hotline, which provides live coding and 
reimbursement information from dedicated reimbursement specialists. Please 
direct your questions to our Hotline support which is available from 8 a.m. 
to 5 p.m. central time, Monday through Friday at (855) 569-6430.  Hotline 
reimbursement assistance is provided subject to the disclaimers set forth in 
this guide.

DISCLAIMER
This material and the information contained herein is for general 
information purposes only and is not intended, and does not constitute, 
legal, reimbursement, business, clinical, or other advice. Furthermore, it 
is not intended to and does not constitute a representation or guarantee of 
reimbursement, payment, or charge, or that reimbursement or other payment 
will be received. It is not intended to increase or maximize payment by any 
payer. Similarly, nothing in this document should be viewed as instructions 
for selecting any particular code, and Abbott does not advocate or warrant the 
appropriateness of the use of any particular code. The ultimate responsibility 
for coding and obtaining payment/reimbursement remains with the customer. 
This includes the responsibility for accuracy and veracity of all coding and 
claims submitted to third-party payers. In addition, the customer should 
note that laws, regulations, and coverage policies are complex and are 
updated frequently, and, therefore, the customer should check with its local 
carriers or intermediaries often and should consult with legal counsel or a 
financial, coding, or reimbursement specialist for any questions related to 
coding, billing, reimbursement or any related issues. This update reproduces 
information for reference purposes only. It is not provided or authorized for 
marketing use.

GENERAL INFORMATION
The Medicare Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) requires 
providers to report device category C-codes on claims in order to improve the 
claims data used to annually update the OPPS payment rates. Based on the 
CY2020 OPPS Final Rule, CMS will no longer implement specific procedure-
to-device or device-to-procedure edits for any APCs. Instead, CMS has created 
claims processing edits that require any device codes used in previous device-to-
procedure edits to be included on claims that include procedure codes assigned to 
device-dependent APCs.

HCPCS AND REVENUE CODES
Revenue codes help hospitals categorize services provided by revenue center. 
Medicare utilizes revenue codes for cost reporting purposes. For Medicare, 
revenue codes must be included for each service on a CMS 1450 (UB-04) claim 
form. It may be appropriate for hospitals to capture the cost of products used for 
the procedures described above within Revenue Code 0278 (Medical/Surgical 
Supply – Other Implant) or Revenue Code 0360 (Operating Room Services - 
General). Health Care Common Procedural Coding System (HCPCS) codes 
include level I codes (CPT‡ Code, described above) and level II codes (other 
products, supplies, and services not included in CPT‡ Code).



PAGE 2 PAGE 1 

C-CODESINTRO

HEALTH ECONOMICS & REIMBURSEMENT

PAGE 3 OF 5REFERENCES

NEUROMODULATION HCPCS DEVICE CATAGORY C-CODES

C-CODE DEVICE MODEL

GENERATOR NEUROSTIMULATOR (IMPLANTABLE) NON-RECHARGEABLE

C1767

Proclaim™ DRG IPG 3664
St. Jude Medical Infinity™ IPG 6660, 6661, 6662, 6663
EonC™ 16-Channel IPG 3688
Proclaim™ Elite 7 IPG 3662
Proclaim™ 3660, 3661, 3662, 3663, 3665, 3667
Prodigy MRI, IPG 3772

LEAD NEUROSTIMULATOR (IMPLANTABLE)

C1778

Proclaim™ Neurostimulator System with 
SlimTip™Implant Lead MN10450-50A, MN10450-90A

St. Jude Medical Infinity™ DBS System with 8CH Directional 
Lead 6170, 6171, 6172, 6173, 6178, 6179, 6180, 6181

Quattrode™ Lead 3146,  3156,  3163, 3166, 3169
Octrode™ Lead Kit  3183, 3186, 3189
Lamitrode™ Tripole™ 3208, 3210, 3214, 3219
Exclaim™ Lead 3224, 3225
Penta™ Lead 3228
Lamitrode™ Lead Kit 3240, 3243, 3244, 3245, 3246, 3262, 3266, 3268, 3283, 3286, 3288
TriCentrus Lead 3292

PATIENT PROGRAMMER, NEUROSTIMULATOR

C1787

Proclaim™ Patient Programmer MN10600-02
Prodigy MRI™ Patient Programmer 3856
Patient Controller App (PC) 3871
St. Jude Medical Infinity™ DBS System Patient Controller App 3875
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NEUROMODULATION HCPCS DEVICE CATAGORY C-CODES

C-CODE DEVICE MODEL

PATIENT PROGRAMMER, NEUROSTIMULATOR

C1787

Eon™ Patient Programmer 3851
Protégé™ Programmer 3852
Protege MRI™ Programmer 3853
St. Jude Medical™ Patient Controller 3883

GENERATOR, NEUROSTIMULATOR (IMPLANTABLE, NON HIGH-FREQUENCY WITH RECHARGEABLE BATTERY AND CHARGING SYSTEM)

C1820

Eon™ Rechargeable IPG, Eon Mini™ 3716
Eon Mini™ 16-Channel IPG 3788
Eterna™ Spinal Cord Stimulation System 32400
Liberta RC™ Implantable Pulse 62400
Protégé MRI™ 16-Channel IPG 3771, 3772
Protégé™ 16-Channel IPG 3789
Prodigy MRI™ IPG 3772

ADAPTER/EXTENSION, PACING LEAD OR NEUROSTIMULATOR LEAD (IMPLANTALBE)

C1883

Proclaim Lead Extension Kit MN10550-50
St. Jude Medical Infinity™ DBS System with 8CH Flex Extn 6371, 6372, 6373, 6377, 6378, 6379
8-Channel Adapter–B 2321, 2326
8-Channel Adapter–M 2311, 2316
A127 Extension 2343
Extension, Dual 4 3341, 3343, 3346
Extension, Single 3383, 3386

TRIAL/LEAD KIT

C1897
Proclaim™ Neurostimulation System with SlimTip™ Trial Lead MN10350-50A, MN10350-90A
Quattrode™ Trial Lead Kit 3046, 3086
Octrode™ Trial Lead Kit 3183, 3186, 3189
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CAUTION: This product is intended for use by or under the direction of a physician. Prior to use, reference the Instructions for Use, inside the product carton (when available) or at 
vascular.eifu.abbott or at manuals.eifu.abbott for more detailed information on Indications, Contraindications, Warnings, Precautions and Adverse Events. 

Abbott
One St. Jude Medical Dr., St. Paul, MN 55117, USA, Tel: 1 651 756 2000
3200 Lakeside Dr., Santa Clara, CA 95054 USA, Tel: 1 800 227 9902

™ Indicates a trademark of the Abbott group of companies. 
‡ Indicates a third party trademark, which is property of its respective owner. 

www.neuromodulation.abbott
©2024 Abbott. All rights reserved. MAT-2010984 v6.0 | Item approved for U.S. use only. 
HE&R, approved for non-promotional use only.
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